

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23996 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 54 OF 2009

Jagat V KanthariaPETITIONER

V/S

Jayashree BhattRESPONDENT

Mr. Dhananjay Rao i/b. Mr. Deven Dwarkada& Partners, for
the Plaintiff

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)